Dati Macchina SCP 4117xx ENG R00.doc 1
SCP Control Panel
Machine Data Manual
Dati Macchina SCP 4117xx ENG R00.doc 2
GENERAL INFORMATION
•     This material may be used only by the Customers to whom the manual was supplied, only for the purpose
of using and programming the machine to which the manual refers. Therefore, this manual is intended for
all operators who, for whatever reason, participate in those phases of the machine’s service life.

Engine type
Identifies the type of engine or the type of pneumatic circuit to activate. See table “SCP code
motors selection” on next page
Axis number Private
WARNING: We recommend to rename the axes at the first start-up. After renaming the axes check
the working cycle to make sure that axis variables are correctly associated to the axes’ names.
Dati Macchina SCP 4117xx ENG R00.doc 25
2.1.3 SCP CODE MOTORS SELECTION
SCP
code
Code in
automation
studio
project
Motor Type Supplier
1 26_60 8LSA26.R0060D000-0  B&R
2 36_30 8LSA36.R0060D000-0 B&R
3 44_30 8LSA44.R0030D000-0 B&R
4 44_45 8LSA45.R0060D200-0 B&R
5 46_30 8LSA46.R0030D200-0 brake B&R
6 tpm004 TPM 004 600 V 15 / 91 brake Alpha
7 fha_14c1 FHA-11C-100-D200 Harmonic Drive
8 tpm010 TPM 010 600 V 15 / 91 brake Alpha
9 54_45 8LSA54.R0045D000-0 B&R
10 56_30 8LSA56.R0030D200-0 brake B&R
11 34_30 8LSA34.R0030D200-0 brake B&R
12 35_30b 8LSA35.R0030D200-0 brake B&R
13 m50b25 m50b25 Linear Motor Sytama
14 g50b25 g50b25 Linear Motor Sytama
15 tpm004E TPM 004 091M brake Endat Alpha
16 g100b50 g100b50 Linear Motor Sytama
17 tpm025 TPM 025S 91R brake Alpha
18 m50a25 m50a25 Linear Motor Sytama
19 m50b35 m50b25 Linear Motor Sytama
20 frm60 frm60 linear induction motor Sytama
21 smb60_05 smb60 0,55Nm 6000rpm 400V Parker
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30 fn313we0 1FN3 100-3WE00-0AA1  Phasing: Mode 0 Siemens
31
32 fn313we2 1FN3 100-3WE00-0AA1  Phasing: Mode 2 Siemens
33 24_60b 8LSA24.R0060D200-0 brake B&R
34
35